rev02282020



OFFICE USE ONLY							
Original	○ Amended	Date					

49

Standardized NOTICE FORM for Providing 30-Day Advance Notice to a Local Municipality or Community Board

. Date Notice was Sent: June 22, 2020		1a. Delivered by:	Email (pursuant to SLA Advisory 2020-4)						
2. Select the type of Application that will be filed with the Authority for an On-Premises Alcoholic Beverage License:									
New Application * Renewal Alteration Corporate Change Removal Class Change Method of Operation Change *In connection with a transfer and for an operation that will be substantially similar to what is currently and what was previously licensed. For New applicants, answer each question below using all information known to date For Renewal applicants, answer all questions For Alteration applicants, attach a complete written description and diagrams depicting the proposed alteration(s) For Corporate Change applicants, attach a list of the current and proposed corporate principals For Removal applicants, attach a statement of your current and proposed addresses with the reason(s) for the relocation For Class Change applicants, attach a statement detailing your current license type and your proposed license type For Method of Operation Change applicants, although not required, if you choose to submit, attach an explanation detailing those changes									
Please include all documents as noted above. Failure to do so may result in disapproval of the application.									
This 30-Day Advance Notice is Being Provided to the Clerk of the Following Local Municipality or Community Board:									
3. Name of Municipality or C	ommunity Board: Manhattan	Community Boa	ard 3						
Applicant/Licensee Information:									
4. Licensee Serial Number (if	applicable): N/A	Expir	ation Date (if applicable): N/A						
5. Applicant or Licensee Name: An entity to be formed by Arthur Karpati and Christopher Brooks									
6. Trade Name (if any): To be determined.									
7. Street Address of Establish	nment: 191 Chrystie Street								
8. City, Town or Village: New York , NY Zip Code: 10002									
9. Business Telephone Number of Applicant/Licensee: To be determined.									
10. Business E-mail of Applicant/Licensee: arthurkarpati@gmail.com									
11. Type(s) of alcohol sold or	to be sold:	Wine, Beer & Cider	O Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider						
12. Extent of Food Service:									
O Full food menu; full	kitchen run by a chef or cook 🏻 🗿 M	lenu meets legal minimum	food availability requirements; food prep area at minimum						
13. Type of Establishment:	Bar/Tavern								
14. Method of Operation: (check all that apply)	Live Music (give details i.e., rock Patron Dancing Employee	e Dancing Exotic Dar							
15. Licensed Outdoor Area: (check all that apply)	✓ None ☐ Patio or Deck ☐ ☐ Sidewalk Cafe ☐ Other (spe		Grounds Freestanding Covered Structure						

na-1ev02202020	Original (OFFICE USI Amended	ONLY Date			
						49
16. List the floor(s) of the building tha	t the establishment	is located on: Cella	r/Basement 8	Ground Floor		
17. List the room number(s) the estab	lishment is located	in within the building, i	appropriate: N//	Ą		
18. Is the premises located within 500	feet of three or mo	ore on-premises liquor e	establishments?	⊙ Yes ○ No		
19. Will the license holder or a manag	er be physically pre	esent within the establis	hment during all ho	urs of operation?	• Yes • No	
20. If this is a transfer application (an	existing licensed bu	isiness is being purchase	ed) provide the nam	e and serial number o	of the licensee:	
RHI Equity LLC & ET A		, Serial Number 12	291195			
21. Does the applicant or licensee own				Serial Nur s (if YES, SKIP 23-26)	⊙ No	
		ilding in Which the L	icenseu Establish	ment is tocated		
22. Building Owner's Full Name: 10	01 Chrystie LL	_C				
23. Building Owner's Street Address:	c/o Arthur K	(arpati, 191 Chry	stie Street			
24. City, Town or Village: New Yo	ork		State: New Y	′ork	Zip Code: 10002	
25. Business Telephone Number of Bu	ilding Owner: (9	17) 261-5439				
	on for a License to	torney Representing o Traffic in Alcohol at er B. Victor, Esq	the Establishme			
27. Representative/Attorney's Street /	Address: C/o Da	avidoff Hutcher	& Citron LLP,	605 Third Aver	nue	
28. City, Town or Village: New Yo			State: New Y		Zip Code: 10158	
29. Business Telephone Number of Re		ney: (212) 557-7				
30. Business E-mail Address of Repres						
30. Busiliess E-Mail Address of Repres	entative/Attorney:	abv@dhclegal	COITI			
Representations in the Authority when upon, and that fals	nis form are in cor I granting the lice Ise representation	er or a principal of the nformity with represe nse. I understand tha is may result in disapp Penalty of Perjury - th	ntations made in trepresentations proval of the appli	submitted docume made in this form v cation or revocation	nts relied upon by vill also be relied nof the license.	
31. Printed Principal Name: Alex	rander D. V.	· ·	Title: Δ	######################################	licent	
51. Filited Filiopal Name. [Alex	kander B. Vict	lof	nue. [A	ttorney for App	DIICANT	
Principal Signature:						



DAVIDOFF HUTCHER & CITRON LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

605 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10158

TEL: (212) 557-7200 FAX: (212) 286-1884 WWW.DHCLEGAL.COM FIRM OFFICES

GARDEN CITY ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NY 1 1 530 (516) 248-6400

ALBANY GOVERNMENT RELATIONS I 50 STATE STREET ALBANY, NY I 2207 (518) 465-8230

WASHINGTON, D.C. GOVERNMENT RELATIONS I 2 I I CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 (202) 347-1 I I 7

WRITER'S DIRECT: (646) 428-3293

E-MAIL: abv@dhclegal.com

Via Email: echan@cb.nyc.gov

Manhattan Community Board 3 3 East 4th Street New York, New York 10003

Attn.: Edwin Chan, Sr. Community Associate

Re: An Application for an On-Premises Liquor License

by an entity to be formed by Arthur Karpati and Christopher Brooks

June 22, 2020

191 Chrystie Street, New York, New York 10002

Dear Mr. Chan:

We represent an entity to be formed by Arthur Karpati and Christopher Brooks in connection with applications for a Temporary Retail Permit and an On-Premises Liquor License to be filed with the New York State Liquor for certain premises located at 191 Chrystie Street, New York, New York. In connection therewith, enclosed please find the statutory 30-Day Advance Notice.

Please contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Very truly yours,

Alexander B. Victor

Enclosures